Board of Health for Madison and Dane County *Resolution #2018 - 13

Authorization to Accept Funds from the Wisconsin Department of Children and Families to Support the Nurse Family Partnership Program

Public Health-Madison and Dane County (PHMDC) proposes accepting funding from the Wisconsin Department of Children and Families (DCF) Family Foundations Comprehensive Home Visiting Program Grant to support the Nurse Family Partnership (NFP) home visiting program provided by PHMDC to families in Dane County. These funds, which total \$13,598, will cover the cost of trainings for an NFP Public Health Nurse, including Unit 1 and 2 education tuition, Ages and Stages training, and Lactation Counseling training. In addition, these funds will be used to purchase a computer, necessary software, and client support materials. Under the terms of the merger agreement, the Board of Health for Madison and Dane County may authorize PHMDC to accept and spend grant funds (IGA, VII, F, 1-3).

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Health for Madison Dane County, on behalf of Public Health-Madison and Dane County, authorizes the Director of Public Health to accept \$13,598 from the Wisconsin Department of Children and Families to support the Nurse Family Partnership program.

Drafted by: Daniel Stattelman-Scanlan

Introduced: 6/14/2018

Action: